DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings භා කා සා හා V V			<b>7</b>	<b>•</b>	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pats	10073244	44 <u>3</u> d	original d	ocuments or cop	by thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and addres	ss of rece	iving party(les)	)
		Name: Lucer	nt Teo	<u>chnologie</u>	s, In
Bijit Thakorbhai Patel	V	Internal Address;			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	res Či No	·····			C
3. Nature of conveyance:				·	
🖸 Assignment 🔹 D Me	arger	Street Address:	600 M	lountain	Avenu
Security Agreement D Ch	ange of Name	·····	P.O.	Box 636	0
D Other		City: <u>Murray</u>	<u>Hill</u>	State: <u>NJ</u>	
Execution Date:					
		Additional name(s) &	address(es	) attached? (1) Ye	ne Xal No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09	1087297			
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the	execution date of	the applic	ation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	t	B. Patent No.(s)	-		
		2			
	1				
Ac	ditional numbers attached	? 🖸 Yas 🍎 No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	xondence 6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Jean-Marc Zimmerman	Esci 7	Total fee (37 CFF	2 4 1	¢ 40 0	0
Internal Address:	-		1 3.4 1 j		<u>v</u>
		C Enclosed			
		Authorized to	be charg	ed to deposit a	ccount
Sireel Address: 226 St. Paul St.				10 0005	
Silee Augess SLPaulSL	<u> </u>	Deposit account r	umper:	12-2325	
City: Westfield State: NJ Z	ZIP: 07090	(Attach duplicate cop	of this are		
-			or a ling bei	te a heatin for get	John accour
DNBUYEN 00000255 122325 09087297 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the the original document.	foregoing information	is true and correct	and any	attached copy	is a true (
-		4 AMINTAL		5/	29/98
Joan-Marc Zimmormon			-		
Jean-Marc Zimmerman Name of Person Signing	r of pages including cover a	itur <b>d</b>		3	Date

1. Contract to the company methods of the contract of the c

PATENT REEL: 9224 FRAME: 0158

A 1996 Provide statement and statement and statements a

.

Patel 12

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Bijit Thakorbhai Patel, of Breinigsville in the County of Lehigh and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to a Wide Common-Mode Differential Receiver With Precision Input Referred Offset described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

the second s

-2-

Patel 12

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Bijit Thakorbhai Patu Bijit Thakorbhai Patel

Date: 5/28/98

United States of America ) State of Denneydramine ) 55.: County of Lehigh )

On this <u>28</u> the day of <u>1998</u>, before me personally came Bijit Thakorbhai Patel, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Hecanda W. Nukonite Notary Public

Notarial Soci Yolanda W. Mikovits, Notary Public Allantowa, Lohigt: County My Commission Explose Jan. 31, 2000 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 9224 FRAME: 0160

**RECORDED: 05/29/1998**